DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

Pgs=4

2016-879346 04/14/2016 08:14 AM

\$17.00 SERVICELINK CRS

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1220-16-210-151 Recording Requested By and When Recorded Return To: ServiceLink **West Custom Recording Solutions** 3220 El Camino Real Irvine, CA 92602 (800) 756-3524 ext. 43275

Order No.: 20613565

Deed Of Trust Subordination Agreement

(Title of Document)

| \bowtie | I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does |
|-----------|---|
| _ | not contain the social security number of any person or persons (per NRS |
| | 239B.030) |
| _ | -OR- |
| | I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does |
| - | contain the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: |
| | |
| | (state specific law) |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | Recording Coordinator |
| | Signature Title |
| | ANNIE ITURZAETA |

This page is added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. This cover page must be typed or printed. Additional recording fee applies.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO U.S. Bank National Association Retail Service Center 1850 Osborn Ave. Oshkosh, WI 54903-2746

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IS FOR RECORDER'S USE

Deed Of Trust Subordination Agreement

Account No. 7664

PIN No. 1220-16-210-151

This Agreement is made this February 25, 2016, by and between U.S. Bank National Association as successor by merger with U.S. Bank National Association ND ("Bank") and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. ("Refinancer").

ACCORDINGLY, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby agrees with Refinancer that the lien of the Junior Deed of Trust on the Property is and shall be and shall remain fully subordinate for all purposes to the lien of the Senior Deed of Trust on the Property, to the full extent of all sums from time to time secured by the Senior Deed of Trust; provided, however, that the total indebtedness secured by the Senior Deed of Trust does not exceed \$ 129,317.00, exclusive of interest thereon, amounts advanced to protect the lien and priority of the Senior Deed of Trust, and costs of collection, and provided further, that this agreement shall not be effective until each other mortgage or other lien recorded against the property (other than the Senior Mortgage) and each judgment that is a lien against the Property shall be subordinated of record of the lien of the Senior Mortgage.

Legal Description: See Attached Legal

Property Address: 914 RAWHIDE CT, GARDNERVILLE, NV 89460

IN WITNESS THEREOF, this Subordination Agreement is executed on the day and year first above stated.

U.S. Bank National Association

as successor by merger with U.S. Bank National Association ND

By: Steven Barnes, Vice President

| STATE OF | Wisconsin | |
|-----------|-----------|--|
| COUNTY OF | Winnehago | |

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me February 25, 2016, by Steven Barnes, Vice President of U.S. Bank National Association as successor by merger with U.S. Bank National Association ND, a national banking association, on behalf of the association.

Deborah Schreck, Notary Public My Commission Expires on 06/19/2016

Prepared by: Linda Noe



Order No.: 20613565 Loan No.: 0388160004

Exhibit A

The following described property:

Situated in the Unincorporated Area, County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

Lot 27, Block F, as said Lot and Block are shown on the Amended Map of Ranchos Estates, filed in the office of the county recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 30, 1972, as Document No. 62493.

Assessor's Parcel No: 1220-16-210-151

